

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON AUGUST 12, 2021
BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN
FOR THE 2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM



NAME:			Lucas Brothers Inc.		Jads Construction Co.		Meco Inc.		Lima Charlie Construction		P&A Construction		S Brothers Inc.					
ADDRESS:			80 Amboy Road		P.O. Box 513		P.O. Box 536		1 Broad Street - Suite 4		P.O. Box 28		P.O. Box 317					
CITY / STATE:			Morganville, NJ 07751		South River, NJ 08882		Clarksburg, NJ 08510		Freehold, NJ 07728		Colonial, NJ 07067		South River, NJ 08882					
BID GUARANTEE:			10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000					
SURETY:			YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Cliffwood Avenue (Items A-1 through A-52)																		
A-1	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$113,784.51	\$113,784.51	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00				
A-2	Breakaway barricade, type II	8 UN	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$1.00	\$8.00				
A-3	Drum	32 UN	\$0.01	\$0.32	\$0.01	\$0.32	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$0.01	\$0.32	\$1.00	\$32.00				
A-4	Traffic cone	100 UN	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00				
A-5	Construction signs	128 SF	\$23.00	\$2,944.00	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$1.00	\$128.00	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$5.00	\$640.00	\$1.00	\$128.00				
A-6	Traffic director, municipal police allowance (\$50,000.00)	ALLOWANCE	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				
A-7	Portable variable message sign	2 UN	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$800.00	\$1,600.00				
A-8	Fuel price adjustment (\$5,000.00)	DOLLARS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
A-9	Asphalt price adjustment (\$6,000.00)	DOLLARS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00				
A-10	Clearing Site (i.e. \$10,000.00)	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
A-11	Removal of pavement, up to 14" deep	180 SY	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$14.00	\$2,520.00				
A-12	Excavation, unclassified	413 CY	\$0.01	\$4.13	\$25.00	\$10,325.00	\$20.00	\$8,260.00	\$10.00	\$4,130.00	\$0.01	\$4.13	\$1.00	\$413.00				
A-13	Driveway excavation, unclassified	24 CY	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$0.01	\$0.24	\$1.00	\$24.00				
A-14	Excavation, unclassified, test pit	22 CY	\$180.00	\$3,960.00	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$0.01	\$0.22	\$400.00	\$8,800.00				
A-15	Remove & replace roadway base	466 SY	\$0.01	\$4.66	\$46.00	\$21,436.00	\$25.00	\$11,650.00	\$1.00	\$466.00	\$0.01	\$4.66	\$30.00	\$13,980.00				
A-16	Dense graded aggregate base course (Minimum unit price bid \$10.00CY)	227 CY	\$10.00	\$2,227.00	\$10.00	\$2,270.00	\$10.00	\$2,270.00	\$10.00	\$2,270.00	\$10.00	\$2,270.00	\$10.00	\$2,270.00				
A-17	Prepave & seal existing cracks in asphalt pavement with pavement repair geomembrane	255 LF	\$0.01	\$2.55	\$15.00	\$3,825.00	\$2.75	\$701.25	\$10.00	\$2,550.00	\$2.25	\$573.75	\$1.00	\$255.00				
A-18	HMA milling, 3" or less	5,049 LF	\$4.50	\$22,720.50	\$3.85	\$19,438.65	\$3.50	\$17,671.50	\$4.00	\$20,196.00	\$4.00	\$20,196.00	\$8.00	\$40,392.00				
A-19	Polymerized joint adhesive	7,246 GAL	\$0.01	\$72.46	\$1.00	\$7,246.00	\$0.01	\$72.46	\$0.10	\$724.60	\$0.01	\$72.46	\$0.20	\$1,449.20				
A-20	Tack coat	1,011 GAL	\$0.01	\$10.11	\$5.00	\$5,055.00	\$1.00	\$1,011.00	\$0.01	\$10.11	\$0.01	\$10.11	\$1.00	\$1,011.00				
A-21	Prime coat	678 TON	\$0.01	\$6.78	\$0.01	\$6.78	\$0.01	\$6.78	\$0.01	\$6.78	\$0.01	\$6.78	\$0.01	\$6.78				
A-22	Hot mix asphalt 9.5MM surface course & leveler course	1,080 TON	\$93.00	\$100,440.00	\$88.00	\$95,040.00	\$84.00	\$90,720.00	\$95.00	\$102,600.00	\$86.00	\$92,880.00	\$108.00	\$116,640.00				
A-23	Hot mix asphalt 19MM base course	478 TON	\$70.00	\$33,460.00	\$83.00	\$39,674.00	\$81.00	\$38,718.00	\$90.00	\$43,020.00	\$66.00	\$33,548.00	\$120.00	\$57,360.00				
A-24	6" Smooth wall interior corrugated perforated polyethylene tubing (PPT) (underdrains with filter fabric, stone backfill for subsurface drains, bedding and backfill)	123 LF	\$35.00	\$4,305.00	\$35.00	\$4,305.00	\$49.00	\$6,027.00	\$25.00	\$3,075.00	\$34.00	\$4,182.00	\$60.00	\$7,380.00				
A-25	Correct leader or sump drains to proposed 6" dia. PPT underdrain including fittings, cleanout and brass cap	1 UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
A-26	18" dia. reinforced concrete pipe (RCP), Class V storm sewer with flexible watertight gaskets	135 LF	\$120.00	\$16,200.00	\$85.00	\$11,475.00	\$63.00	\$8,505.00	\$65.00	\$8,775.00	\$50.00	\$6,750.00	\$110.00	\$14,850.00				
A-27	Dense graded aggregate for pipe trench	38 CY	\$20.00	\$760.00	\$15.00	\$570.00	\$1.00	\$38.00	\$15.00	\$570.00	\$0.01	\$0.38	\$1.00	\$38.00				
A-28	18" type B, 6" head	3 UN	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$4,725.00	\$14,175.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00				
A-29	Precast existing casting	7 UN	\$135.00	\$945.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00				
A-30	Reconstruct inlet, type A	1 UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00				
A-31	Reconstruct inlet, type B, 6" head	1 UN	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00				
A-32	Reconstruct inlet, type B, 6" head	1 UN	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00				
A-33	Reconstruct inlet, type B, 6" head	7 UN	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00				
A-34	Handhole with casting (Minimum unit price bid \$200.00/UN)	1 UN	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
A-35	Concrete sidewalks, 4" thick	1,943 SF	\$6.75	\$13,115.25	\$7.75	\$15,058.25	\$9.45	\$18,361.35	\$6.50	\$12,629.50	\$10.00	\$19,430.00	\$12.00	\$23,316.00				
A-36	Concrete driveways, reinforced, 6" thick	219 SF	\$7.50	\$1,642.50	\$8.75	\$1,916.25	\$10.55	\$2,310.45	\$8.50	\$1,861.50	\$14.00	\$3,066.00	\$14.00	\$3,066.00				
A-37	Hot mix asphalt driveway, 2" thick	37 SY	\$85.00	\$3,145.00	\$34.00	\$1,258.00	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$45.00	\$1,665.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00				
A-38	Hot mix asphalt driveway, 6" thick, commercial	21 SY	\$165.00	\$3,465.00	\$45.00	\$945.00	\$55.00	\$1,155.00	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$80.00	\$1,680.00	\$60.00	\$1,260.00				
A-39	Detectable warning surface	6 SY	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	</			